
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 

444 
777 
514 

73 
26 
93 

124 
62 

811 
107 
182 

3 
700 

64 
70 

907 
166 

81 

Name 

Grant Baguley 
Bob Sievwright 
Marty Irvine 
Matt Stubbs 
Brent Forman 
Michael Selak 
Phil Pietersen 
Murray Garland 
Andrew Sharp 
Chris Sparg 
Matt Henney 
Harvey Gray 
Rick Donaldson 
David Whitburn  
Frank May 
Daryl Mitchell 
Arran Crighton  

Andrew Walker 

Class 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

Best Tm 

1:09.655 
1:09.739 
1:12.232 
1:13.804 
1:13.971 
1:14.860 
1:15.266 
1:15.315 
1:15.702 
1:16.598 
1:16.797 
1:16.875 
1:16.969 
1:17.066 
1:18.496 
1:18.907 
1:19.255 

1:15.207 

Diff 

0.084 
2.577 
4.149 
4.316 
5.205 
5.611 
5.660 
6.047 
6.943 
7.142 
7.220 
7.314 
7.411 
8.841 
9.252 
9.600 

Best Speed 

156.600 
156.412 
151.013 
147.797 
147.463 
145.712 
144.926 
144.832 
144.091 
142.406 
142.037 
141.893 
141.719 
141.541 
138.962 
138.239 
137.632 

145.040 

In Lap 

6 
4 
6 
7 
2 
5 
4 
9 
6 
7 
2 
3 
7 
9 
4 
5 
4 

4 

Hometown 

Titirangi 
Tauranga 

Tauranga 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Hamilton 
Beachlands 
H a v e lo c k  N o r t h  

Sponsor 

Rizzare  
Self 

T a u r a n g a  A u t o  E le c t r i c a l  

G l o b a l  V i l l a g e  T e c h n o l o g y  L t d  

P  &  S  A u t o c e n t r e ,  P a k  ' N  S a v e ,  G i l m o u r s  

Racer Products 

Mechanism 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
C/flag 12.23 
Dec 8. Car 81 - excluded from qualifying results for exceeding pit lane speed limit 

Printed: 19/10/2024 12:38:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club Inc 

OctoberFAST 2024 
BMW Open GT Open A Open B 

Qualifying 9 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 12:10:20 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

19/10/2024 11:19 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

777 
514 

73 
26 
93 

124 
811 

3 
107 
182 
700 
166 

64 
70 

907 

444 
81 
62 

Name 

Bob Sievwright 
Marty Irvine 
Matt Stubbs 
Brent Forman 
Michael Selak 
Phil Pietersen 
Andrew Sharp 
Harvey Gray 
Chris Sparg 
Matt Henney 
Rick Donaldson 
Arran Crighton  
David Whitburn  
Frank May 
Daryl Mitchell 

Grant Baguley 
Andrew Walker 
Murray Garland 

Class 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 

9 
4 
3 

Diff 

28.439 
36.392 
46.341 
48.330 
52.577 

1:05.815 
1:07.301 
1:07.951 
1:13.474 
1:15.296 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Total Tm 

11:55.888 
12:24.327 
12:32.280 
12:42.229 
12:44.218 
12:48.465 
13:01.703 
13:03.189 
13:03.839 
13:09.362 
13:11.184 
12:04.176 
12:10.805 
12:11.649 
12:36.315 

11:31.651 
5:16.836 
4:03.729 

Best Tm 

1:09.254 
1:12.830 
1:14.082 
1:14.348 
1:14.524 
1:15.070 
1:16.336 
1:15.471 
1:16.655 
1:17.797 
1:16.798 
1:18.698 
1:16.753 
1:18.344 
1:18.120 

1:09.865 
1:15.405 
1:16.825 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

28.439 

Avg. Speed 

152.370 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.254 

Best Speed 

157.507 

Best Lap by 

777 - Bob Sievwright 

 

Printed: 19/10/2024 4:34:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club Inc 

OctoberFAST 2024 
BMW Open GT Open A Open B 

Race 10 Scratch 10 Laps 

Race (10 Laps) started at 16:16:51 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

19/10/2024 15:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 

514 
81 

907 
444 
777 

73 
700 
107 
182 
166 
124 

70 
26 

811 
93 

3 

64 
62 

Name 

Marty Irvine 
Andrew Walker 
Daryl Mitchell 
Grant Baguley 
Bob Sievwright 
Matt Stubbs 
Rick Donaldson 
Chris Sparg 
Matt Henney 
Arran Crighton  
Phil Pietersen 
Frank May 
Brent Forman 
Andrew Sharp 
Michael Selak 
Harvey Gray 

David Whitburn  
Murray Garland 

Class 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

2 

Diff 

0.474 
4.703 
6.490 
7.890 
8.731 
9.235 
9.422 
9.923 

10.385 
12.933 
13.211 
15.542 
19.247 
20.107 
22.135 

DNF 
DNS 

Total Tm 

10:26.909 
10:27.383 
10:31.612 
10:33.399 
10:34.799 
10:35.640 
10:36.144 
10:36.331 
10:36.832 
10:37.294 
10:39.842 
10:40.120 
10:42.451 
10:46.156 
10:47.016 
10:49.044 

3:43.089 

Best Tm 

1:11.621 
1:14.542 
1:16.933 
1:09.643 
1:09.650 
1:13.838 
1:16.325 
1:15.777 
1:16.430 
1:17.533 
1:15.532 
1:18.157 
1:14.657 
1:16.104 
1:15.452 
1:16.085 

1:22.737 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.474 

Avg. Speed 

139.197 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.643 

Best Speed 

156.627 

Best Lap by 

444 - Grant Baguley 

 

Printed: 20/10/2024 12:29:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club Inc 

OctoberFAST 2024 
BMW Open GT Open A Open B 

Race 20 Handicap  

Race (8 Laps) started at 12:14:30 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

20/10/2024 11:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

73 

514 

444 

777 

700 

26 

166 

124 

70 

811 

81 

107 

3 

93 

907 

64 

182 

62 

Name 

Matt Stubbs 

Marty Irvine 

Grant Baguley 

Bob Sievwright 

Rick Donaldson 

Brent Forman 

Arran Crighton  

Phil Pietersen 

Frank May 

Andrew Sharp 

Andrew Walker 

Chris Sparg 

Harvey Gray 

Michael Selak 

Daryl Mitchell 

David Whitburn  

Matt Henney 

Murray Garland 

Class 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

BMW Open 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

3 

Diff 

0.558 

0.672 

2.556 

10.299 

10.939 

11.713 

12.096 

13.472 

13.790 

13.816 

15.043 

16.290 

16.836 

35.190 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Gap 

0.558 

0.114 

1.884 

7.743 

0.640 

0.774 

0.383 

1.376 

0.318 

0.026 

1.227 

1.247 

0.546 

18.354 

Total Tm 

14:17.396 

14:17.954 

14:18.068 

14:19.952 

14:27.695 

14:28.335 

14:29.109 

14:29.492 

14:30.868 

14:31.186 

14:31.212 

14:32.439 

14:33.686 

14:34.232 

14:52.586 

9:08.768 

4:03.521 

Best Tm 

1:13.981 

1:11.979 

1:10.032 

1:09.903 

1:16.939 

1:15.072 

1:17.880 

1:14.768 

1:19.035 

1:16.251 

1:14.728 

1:16.804 

1:15.480 

1:15.272 

1:18.701 

1:22.401 

In Lap 

7 

3 

5 

2 

2 

5 

3 

5 

4 

2 

2 

5 

5 

5 

2 

1 

0 

0 

Class 

Open A 

Open GT 

Open GT 

Open GT 

Open B 

Open A 

Open B 

Open A 

Open B 

Open B 

Open A 

Open B 

Open A 

Open A 

Open B 

Open B 

Open B 

Open A 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
C/Flag 16.49 

Margin of Victory 

0.558 

Avg. Speed 

101.778 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.903 

Best Speed 

156.045 

Best Lap by 

777 - Bob Sievwright 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club Inc 

OctoberFAST 2024 
BMW Open GT Open A Open B 

Race 31 Handicap 

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:35:21 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

20/10/2024 16:15 


